PUBLIC LAW 105–102—NOV. 20, 1997
CODIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION LAWS
111 STAT. 2204 PUBLIC LAW 105–102—NOV. 20, 1997
Public Law 105–102
105th Congress
An Act
To codify without substantive change laws related to transportation and to improve
the United States Code.
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of
the United States of America in Congress assembled,
SECTION 1. TITLE 26, INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986.
Section 9503(e)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26
U.S.C. 9503(e)(3)) is amended by striking ‘‘such Acts are in effect’’
and all that follows through the end of the paragraph and substitut-
ing ‘‘section 5338(a)(1) or (b)(1) and the Intermodal Surface
Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991 were in effect on December
18, 1991’’.
SEC. 2. TITLE 49, UNITED STATES CODE.
Title 49, United States Code, is amended as follows:
(1) In the item related to subchapter I in the analysis
for chapter 5, strike—
‘‘DUTIES AND’’.
(2) In the heading for subchapter I of chapter 5, strike—
‘‘AND’’.
(3) In section 5108(f ), strike ‘‘section 522(f )’’ and substitute
‘‘section 552(b)’’.
(4) Section 5303(c) is amended as follows:
(A) In paragraph (1), insert ‘‘and sections 5304–5306
of this title’’ after ‘‘this section’’.
(B) In paragraph (4)(A), strike ‘‘paragraph (3)’’ and
substitute ‘‘paragraph (5)’’.
(C) In paragraph (5)(A), insert ‘‘and sections 5304–
5306 of this title’’ after ‘‘this section’’.
(5) In item 155 in the subtitle analysis for subtitle IV,
strike ‘‘AND TARIFFS’’.
(6) In section 11904(a)(2), strike ‘‘a person’’ and substitute
‘‘person’’.
(7) In section 11906, strike ‘‘of this title’’ and substitute
‘‘of this part’’.
(8) In section 13506(a)(5), strike ‘‘1141j(a))’’ and substitute
‘‘1141j(a)))’’.
(9) In section 13703(a)(2), strike ‘‘subsection (a)’’ and sub-
stitute ‘‘paragraph (1)’’.
(10) In section 13905(e)(1), strike ‘‘31144,’’ and substitute
‘‘31144’’.
Nov. 20, 1997
[H.R. 1086]
111 STAT. 2205PUBLIC LAW 105–102—NOV. 20, 1997
(11) In section 14123(c)(2)(B), insert ‘‘in’’ before ‘‘no event’’.
(12) In section 14903(a), insert ‘‘a’’ before ‘‘civil penalty